- 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

TUESDAY, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its six hundred and

eighty-fourth Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Joyce Joan Kinna Cameron, of the city of St. Michel, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to William James Cameron.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.
- 4. The Committee recommends that the Parliamentary fees paid be refunded to the petitioner less the sum of \$50.00.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

TUESDAY, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its six hundred and

eighty-fifth Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marie Rose Rita Labrecque Allard, of the city of Quebec, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Jean Allard.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.
- 4. The Committee recommends that the Parliamentary fees paid be refunded to the petitioner less the sum of \$50.00.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

Tuesday, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its six hundred and

eighty-sixth Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Gisele Marie Yolande Massicotte Martel, of the city of Chicoutimi North, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Joseph Normand Martel.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.